Managing Members as liquidating trustee, as provided for in this Agreement.  

4.3 The aggregate capital contributions of the Non-Managing Members shall be a minimum of 
ten thousand dollars ($10,000.00 U. S. Dollars) (“Minimum Capitalization”) and a maximum of 
one hundred and seven thousand dollars ($107,000.000 U.S. Dollars) (“Total Capitalization”). In 
the event the Managing Members elect, in their sole discretion, to continue to obtain additional 
capital contributions as soon as the $107,000 U.S. Dollars raise is complete, they reserve the 
right to roll into an additional four hundred thousand dollars ($400,000 U.S.